CH \$140.00 864777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEYERHAEUSER REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY		12/12/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser NR Company		
Street Address:	PO Box 9777, CH1J27		
City:	Federal Way		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98063-9777		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86477771	TAMANEND	
Serial Number:	85443162	TAMANEND	
Registration Number:	4459879	CRAVEN THIRTY	
Registration Number:	3790932	WEYERHAEUSER FOREST RESERVE · EST. 1998	
Registration Number:	3729203	STATESIDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2539243253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 253-924-6094

Email: trademarks@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Weyerhaeuser Law Dept Address Line 1: PO Box 9777, CH1J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98063-9777

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: WREDCO ASSIGNMENT TO WNR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt Pittman	
SIGNATURE:	/Britt Pittman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0806

Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment_WREDCO to WNR#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_WREDCO to WNR#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment_WREDCO to WNR#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0807

Assignment

This assignment is effective as of December 31, 2014 by and between Weyerhaeuser Real Estate Development Company, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereafter referred to as the Assignor) and Weyerhaeuser NR Company, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

Whereas, Assignor holds the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under and the good will associated with the trademarks on the attached Schedule (hereafter referred to as the Schedule) for which applications for trademark registrations, including any application based upon a bona fide intent to use the trademark in commerce, registrations and any associated proceedings in the United States of America were filed and/or granted on the dates as listed in the Schedule:

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire business as required by 15 U.S. C. § 1060, including the entire right, title and interest in, to and under and the good will associated with the trademarks including trademark applications, registrations and any associated proceedings listed in the Schedule:

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under and the good will associated with the trademarks, including pending applications and issued registrations, renewals and associated proceedings in the United States of America and the Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America whose duty it is to issue any registrations for the trademarks to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand

Scott M. Dahlauis

Vice President

Weyerhaeuser Real Estate Development

Company

COUNTY OF KING

On this day of least and County aforesaid, personally appeared Scott M. Dahlquist, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed as Vice President for Weyerhaeuser Real Estate Development Company.

Mathematical State Development Company.



Britt K. Pittman Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Edgewood, Pierce County, Washington.

Schedule

Trademark	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
TAMANEND	86/477,771	December 11, 2014	NA	NA
TAMANEND	85/443,162	October 10, 2011	NA	NA
CRAVEN THIRTY and Design	85/697,370	August 7, 2012	4,459,879	December 31, 2013
WEYERHAEUSER FOREST RESERVE EST 1998 and Design	77/587,140	October 7, 2008	3,790,932	May 18, 2010
STATESIDE	77/433,524	March 27, 2008	3,729,203	December 22, 2009

3/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0810